last page, last column, of the "City Record," 

SEALED BIBS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
received by the President of the Borough of 

Manhattan at Room 2032, Municipal Building, 
until 2 o'clock p. m., on 

MONDAY, JANUARY 22, 1917 
NO. 1. FOR FURNISHING AND fELTV-

ERING FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
(4,500) TONS OF LIMESTONE DUST. 

The time allowed for the performance of the 
contract is until Dec. 31, 1917. 

The point of delivery is the Municipal Asphalt 
Plant, 90th st. and East River, Manhattan. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract shall be thirty (30) per